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Folder Title or WH Central File Code

Chemical Weapons Biological Research -
Okinawa, Documents 6-7

Chemical Weapons Biological Research -
Okinawa, Documents 73-78
Vietnam, Documents 445-447
Vietnam, Documents 463-466
Vietnam, Documents 463-466
Vietnam, Documents 656A - 660

Vietnam, Documents 665-669

Vietnam, Documents 665-669

Vietnam, Documents 678-680

Vietnam, Documents 681 -685A

Vietnam, Documents 681 -685A

Vietnam, Documents 702-707

FY 15 2nd and 3rd Quarter

Document Identification

Memo re Chemical Weapons on Okinawa

Memo from Sec Def to Sec Army

Memo From SecDef to Chair, JCS re Air
Operations in Southeast Asia

Memo for SecDef re Tactical Air and B-52
Sortie Levels for FY72 and FY 73

US Military Operations in Indochina and
the Laws of War
Memo from SecDef to the President re US
Strategy for Mainland Southeast Asia
Southeast Asia Operating Authorities
Memo for the President: Propects for New

Negotiating Initiatives

Memo JCS to SecDef re US Strategy for
Mainland Souteast Asia, FY 1973-1976

Memo JCS to SecDef re US Strategy for
Mainland Souteast Asia, FY 1973-1976

Memo JCS to SecDef re US Strategy for
Mainland Souteast Asia, FY 1972-1976

Memo for CJCS re Military Situation in the
RVN

Date # Pages

10/24/1969 3
9/10/1971 1
6/11/1971 2
6/29/1971 4
6/30/1971 1
1/22/1972 9
1/29/1972 2
1/29/1972 5
2/9/1972 4
2/9/1972 2
2/9/1972 2
3/3/1972 1



Letter SecDef to SecState re negotiations

Melvin R. Laird Papers C39 Vietnam, Documents 711-717 in Paris 3/8/1972 3
Melvin R. Laird Papers C39 Vietnam, Documents 743A-750 Memo to CJCS re Events in the DMZ 3/30/1972 1
Memo Kissinger to SecDef re Air Activities
Melvin R. Laird Papers C37 Vietnam, Documents 498-504 over SE Asia: FY 1972, 1973 8/6/1971 1
Melvin R. Laird Papers C37 Vietnam, Documents 578-579 Air War Data 11/9/1971 4
Melvin R. Laird Papers C38 Vietnam, Documents 591-595 Southeast Asia Operating Authorities 11/27/1971 2
Memo SecDef to SecArmy re East Asia
Melvin R. Laird Papers C38 Vietnam, Documents 630-634 and Pacific Trip 12/28/1971 2
Melvin R. Laird Papers C38 Vietnam, Documents 630-634 Southeast Asia Operating Authorities 12/29/1971

Memo Kissinger to SecDef re Southeast

Melvin R. Laird Papers C38 Vietnam, Documents 630-634 Asia Sortie Levels in the FY 73 Budget 12/30/1971 2
Presidential Country File for Middle Memo to Helms from Rumsfeld re Military

East and South Asia 13 Iran (6) Relationship with Iraq ND 1
U.S. National Security Council Senior Review Group Meeting, 12/16/75 - GEOS Memo Davis to Scowcroft re Proposed

Institutional Files 15 3 Data Attendance at SGR Meeting on GEOS Il 12/15/1975 1
U.S. National Security Council Senior Review Group Meeting, 12/16/75 - GEOS Memo Davis to Scowcroft re Proposed

Institutional Files 15 3 Data Attendance at SGR Meeting on GEOS Il 12/15/1975 1
U.S. National Security Council Senior Review Group Meeting, 12/16/75 - GEOS Memo for White House Police re meeting

Institutional Files 15 3 Data attendance 12/16/1975 1

Memo Elliott to Scowcroft re The GEOS-3

U.S. National Security Council Senior Review Group Meeting, 12/16/75 - GEOS Satellite: Questions on Public Release of

Institutional Files 15 3 Data Certain Data 12/16/1975 5
U.S. National Security Council Senior Review Group Meeting, 12/16/75 - GEOS  Talking Points: Disposition of GEOS-3

Institutional Files 15 3 Data Data 12/16/1975 4

NSC Under Secretaries Committee Memo
U.S. National Security Council Senior Review Group Meeting, 12/16/75 - GEOS for the President re Policy on Release of
Institutional Files 15 3 Data Data from GEOS-3 5/30/1975 10
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Institutional Files
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Institutional Files
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Institutional Files
U.S. National Security Council
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U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Files

U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Files

U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Files

U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Files

U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Files

Presidential Subject File

Presidential Name File

15

72

74

74

74

66

66

90

90

90

90

23

NSC Under Secretaries Committee
Senior Review Group Meeting, 12/16/75 - GEOS Report of Ad Hoc Interagency Working
3 Data Group on Release of GEOS-3 Data

Memo for the President re Policy on
NSC-U/SM-156 Dissemination of GEOS-3 Data  Release of Data from GEOS-3 (Draft)
Memo Elliott to Kissinger re GEOS-3
NSC-U/DM-134 - Policy on Release of Data Satellite: Question on Public Release of
from GEOS-3 (1) Data

Memo Kissinger to the President re
GEOS-3 Satellite: Question on Public
Release of Data

NSC-U/DM-134 - Policy on Release of Data
from GEOS-3 (1)

NSC-U/DM-134 - Policy on Release of Data
from GEOS-3 (1) Draft NSDM re Release of GEOS-3 Data
NSC Under Secretaries Committee
NSDM 333 - Enhanced Survivability of Critical Standing Committee on Space Policy
US Military and Intelligence Space Systems (6) Report

Report of the NSC Ad Hoc Panel on
Technological Evolution and Vulnerability
of Space - Part Il US Anti-Satellite
Capabilities

NSDM 333 - Enhanced Survivability of Critical
US Military and Intelligence Space Systems (3)

Intelligence Investigations - Computer Printouts -
NSC Composite Report of all Related Actions on
Church Committee - Keyword Count Index Keyword Count Index
Intelligence Investigations - Computer Printouts -
NSC Composite Report - Church Committee
Full Master and Attachments (1)

List of Memos and Responses (Pages 1
and 2 are missing)

Intelligence Investigations - Computer Printouts -
NSC Composite Report - Church Committee
Full Master and Attachments (1)

Intelligence Investigations - Computer Printouts -
NSC Composite Report - Church Committee
Full Master and Attachments (2)

Senate Staff Report - Covert Action in
Select Committee on Intelligence (6) Chile

Letter Mr. Copaken to Robert Barry, Dept

Shadrin, Blanka E. State re return of Shadrin to US

ND

5/5/1975

7/1/1975

ND

ND

ND

*10/1976

ND

10/9/1975

12/1/1975

7/6/1976

39

17

44

16

6

60

3



Kissinger-Scowcroft West Wing
Office Files 4 Chile Note Scowcroft to Kissinger re Chile 1/16/1975 1



