Gerald R. Ford Library

Documents wholly or partly declassified and released via Mandatory Declassification Review January - June 2015

FY 15 2nd and 3rd Quarter

Photocopies may be ordered at \$0.80 per page

Collection Title	Box No.	Folder Title or WH Central File Code	Document Identification	Date	# Pages
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C5	Chemical Weapons Biological Research - Okinawa, Documents 6-7	Memo re Chemical Weapons on Okinawa	10/24/1969	3
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C6	Chemical Weapons Biological Research - Okinawa, Documents 73-78	Memo from Sec Def to Sec Army	9/10/1971	1
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C36	Vietnam, Documents 445-447	Memo From SecDef to Chair, JCS re Air Operations in Southeast Asia	6/11/1971	2
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C36	Vietnam, Documents 463-466	Memo for SecDef re Tactical Air and B-52 Sortie Levels for FY72 and FY 73	6/29/1971	4
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C36	Vietnam, Documents 463-466	US Military Operations in Indochina and the Laws of War	6/30/1971	1
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C38	Vietnam, Documents 656A - 660	Memo from SecDef to the President re US Strategy for Mainland Southeast Asia	1/22/1972	9
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C38	Vietnam, Documents 665-669	Southeast Asia Operating Authorities	1/29/1972	2
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C38	Vietnam, Documents 665-669	Memo for the President: Propects for New Negotiating Initiatives	1/29/1972	5
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C38	Vietnam, Documents 678-680	Memo JCS to SecDef re US Strategy for Mainland Souteast Asia, FY 1973-1976	2/9/1972	4
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C38	Vietnam, Documents 681 -685A	Memo JCS to SecDef re US Strategy for Mainland Souteast Asia, FY 1973-1976	2/9/1972	2
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C38	Vietnam, Documents 681 -685A	Memo JCS to SecDef re US Strategy for Mainland Souteast Asia, FY 1972-1976	2/9/1972	2
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C39	Vietnam, Documents 702-707	Memo for CJCS re Military Situation in the RVN	3/3/1972	1

Melvin R. Laird Papers	C39	Vietnam, Documents 711-717	Letter SecDef to SecState re negotiations in Paris	3/8/1972	3
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C39	Vietnam, Documents 743A-750	Memo to CJCS re Events in the DMZ	3/30/1972	1
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C37	Vietnam, Documents 498-504	Memo Kissinger to SecDef re Air Activities over SE Asia: FY 1972, 1973	8/6/1971	1
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C37	Vietnam, Documents 578-579	Air War Data	11/9/1971	4
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C38	Vietnam, Documents 591-595	Southeast Asia Operating Authorities	11/27/1971	2
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C38	Vietnam, Documents 630-634	Memo SecDef to SecArmy re East Asia and Pacific Trip	12/28/1971	2
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C38	Vietnam, Documents 630-634	Southeast Asia Operating Authorities	12/29/1971	
Melvin R. Laird Papers	C38	Vietnam, Documents 630-634	Memo Kissinger to SecDef re Southeast Asia Sortie Levels in the FY 73 Budget	12/30/1971	2
Presidential Country File for Middle East and South Asia	13	Iran (6)	Memo to Helms from Rumsfeld re Military Relationship with Iraq	ND	1
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	15	Senior Review Group Meeting, 12/16/75 - GEOS 3 Data	Memo Davis to Scowcroft re Proposed Attendance at SGR Meeting on GEOS III	12/15/1975	1
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	15	Senior Review Group Meeting, 12/16/75 - GEOS 3 Data	Memo Davis to Scowcroft re Proposed Attendance at SGR Meeting on GEOS III	12/15/1975	1
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	15	Senior Review Group Meeting, 12/16/75 - GEOS 3 Data	Memo for White House Police re meeting attendance	12/16/1975	1
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	15	Senior Review Group Meeting, 12/16/75 - GEOS 3 Data	Memo Elliott to Scowcroft re The GEOS-3 Satellite: Questions on Public Release of Certain Data	12/16/1975	5
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	15	Senior Review Group Meeting, 12/16/75 - GEOS 3 Data	Talking Points: Disposition of GEOS-3 Data	12/16/1975	4
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	15	Senior Review Group Meeting, 12/16/75 - GEOS 3 Data	NSC Under Secretaries Committee Memo for the President re Policy on Release of Data from GEOS-3	5/30/1975	10

U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	15	Senior Review Group Meeting, 12/16/75 - GEOS 3 Data	NSC Under Secretaries Committee Report of Ad Hoc Interagency Working Group on Release of GEOS-3 Data	ND	39
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	72	NSC-U/SM-156 Dissemination of GEOS-3 Data	Memo for the President re Policy on Release of Data from GEOS-3 (Draft)	5/5/1975	4
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	74	NSC-U/DM-134 - Policy on Release of Data from GEOS-3 (1)	Memo Elliott to Kissinger re GEOS-3 Satellite: Question on Public Release of Data	7/1/1975	2
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	74	NSC-U/DM-134 - Policy on Release of Data from GEOS-3 (1)	Memo Kissinger to the President re GEOS-3 Satellite: Question on Public Release of Data	ND	2
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	74	NSC-U/DM-134 - Policy on Release of Data from GEOS-3 (1)	Draft NSDM re Release of GEOS-3 Data	ND	1
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	66	NSDM 333 - Enhanced Survivability of Critical US Military and Intelligence Space Systems (6)	NSC Under Secretaries Committee Standing Committee on Space Policy Report	ND	17
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	66	NSDM 333 - Enhanced Survivability of Critical US Military and Intelligence Space Systems (3)	Report of the NSC Ad Hoc Panel on Technological Evolution and Vulnerability of Space - Part II US Anti-Satellite Capabilities	`10/1976	44
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	90	Intelligence Investigations - Computer Printouts - NSC Composite Report of all Related Actions on Church Committee - Keyword Count Index	Keyword Count Index	ND	16
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	90	Intelligence Investigations - Computer Printouts - NSC Composite Report - Church Committee Full Master and Attachments (1)	List of Memos and Responses (Pages 1 and 2 are missing)	10/9/1975	6
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	90	Intelligence Investigations - Computer Printouts - NSC Composite Report - Church Committee Full Master and Attachments (1)			
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Files	90	Intelligence Investigations - Computer Printouts - NSC Composite Report - Church Committee Full Master and Attachments (2)			
Presidential Subject File	23	Select Committee on Intelligence (6)	Senate Staff Report - Covert Action in Chile	12/1/1975	60
Presidential Name File	3	Shadrin, Blanka E.	Letter Mr. Copaken to Robert Barry, Dept State re return of Shadrin to US	7/6/1976	3

Kissinger-Scowcroft West Wing Office Files

Chile

4

Note Scowcroft to Kissinger re Chile

1/16/1975

1